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Course
Code

ER20-11T
ER20-11P
ER20-12T
ER20-12P
ER20-13T
ER20-13P
ER20-14T
ER20-14P
ER20-15T
ER20-15P

Course
Code

ER20-21T
ER20-21P
ER20-22T

ER20-22P
ER20-23T
ER20-23P

ER20-24T
ER20-24P
ER20-25T
ER20-25P
ER20-26T

ER-2020 Diploma in Pharmacy (Part I)

Name of the
Course

Pharmaceutics —Theory

Pharmaceutics —Practical

Pharmaceutical Chemistry — Theory
Pharmaceutical Chemistry —Practical
Pharmacognosy —Theory

Pharmacognosy —Practical

Human Anatomy & Physiology —Theory
Human Anatomy & Physiology —Practical
Social Pharmacy —Theory

Social Pharmacy —Practical

ER-2020 Diploma in Pharmacy (Part I1)

Name of the
Course

Pharmacology —Theory
Pharmacology —Practical

Community Pharmacy& Management — Theory
Community Pharmacy& Management —Practical
Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology — Theory
Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology —Practical

Pharmacotherapeutics— Theory
Pharmacotherapeutics —Practical
Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy —Theory
Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy —Practical

Pharmacy Law & Ethics

Diploma in Pharmacy (Part I11)

Total

Theory /
Practical

Hours
75

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75

Total
Theory /
Practical

Hours

75

50
75

75
75
50

75
25
75
25
75

Total
Tutorial
Hours

25

25

25

25

25

Total
Tutorial
Hours

25

25

25

25

25

25

Practical training 500 hours



