# **CURRICULUM ER-2020**

# Diploma in Pharmacy (D. Pharm)

Affiliated to

## Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences

2nd Floor, Gauhati Medical College Building, Gauhati Medical College, Hill- Top Road, Narkashur Hilltop, Bhangagarh, Guwahati, Assam, PIN 781-032



### Pratiksha Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Chandrapur road, Panikhaiti, Guwahati-26, Assam, India

Approved by

Pharmacy Council of India (PCI)

&

All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE)

#### $ER-2020\ Diploma\ in\ Pharmacy\ (Part\ I)$

S. No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Total Theory / Practical Hours	Total Tutorial Hours
1.	ER20-11T	Pharmaceutics –Theory	75	25
2.	ER20-11P	Pharmaceutics –Practical	75	-
3.	ER20-12T	Pharmaceutical Chemistry – Theory	75	25
4.	ER20-12P	Pharmaceutical Chemistry – Practical	75	-
5.	ER20-13T	Pharmacognosy –Theory	75	25
6.	ER20-13P	Pharmacognosy –Practical	75	-
7.	ER20-14T	Human Anatomy & Physiology –Theory	75	25
8.	ER20-14P	Human Anatomy & Physiology –Practical	75	-
9.	ER20-15T	Social Pharmacy –Theory	75	25
10.	ER20-15P	Social Pharmacy –Practical	75	-

#### ER-2020 Diploma in Pharmacy (Part II)

S. No.	Course Code	Name of the Course	Total Theory / Practical Hours	Total Tutorial Hours
1.	ER20-21T	Pharmacology –Theory	75	25
2.	ER20-21P	Pharmacology -Practical	50	-
3.	ER20-22T	Community Pharmacy& Management – Theory	75	25
4.	ER20-22P	Community Pharmacy& Management –Practical	75	-
5.	ER20-23T	Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology – Theory	75	25
6.	ER20-23P	Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology –Practical	50	-
7.	ER20-24T	Pharmacotherapeutics—Theory	75	25
8.	ER20-24P	Pharmacotherapeutics –Practical	25	-
9.	ER20-25T	Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy –Theory	75	25
10.	ER20-25P	Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy –Practical	25	-
11.	ER20-26T	Pharmacy Law & Ethics	75	25

#### Diploma in Pharmacy (Part III)